
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONAMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | NO. 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
SLIAOMDI TION OF CO NTRAC

2. AMENDMENTNODCIRCATION NO. 3. EFFECTE DATE 4. REOUISImONLIPURCHASE REO. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

02 11/24/2004 HR-04-374-003

6. ISSuED BY CODE 3100 7. ADMNISTERED BY (it OtherthanItem6) CODE3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Elinor Cunningham, Div of Contracts Elinor Cunningham, Div of Contracts
Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2

Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

S. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street cournty. State and ZIP Code) (X} |kA AMENDMENT OF SOuCITATION NO.

KASEMAN, LLC 9B. DATED (SEE nrEM 1)

4501 DALY DR. SUITE 103 CA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
NRC-38-04-374

CHANTILLY VA 201513707
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACIIJTY CODE X 01-05-2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[]The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Eis extended, [is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTIWNGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA (Itrequired) 31X0200 B&R: 5841551C310 JCN: A8404 BOC: 252A

OBLIGATE: $2,200.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) ATFSS CHANGE ORDERISISSUEDPURSUANTTO: (Spectifyauthority) THECHANGESSETFORTH IN rrEM 14 ARE MADE INTHE CONTRACTORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOvE NUMBERED CONTRACTlORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTFtATIVE CHANGES (such as canges In paying office. approprIatIon date etc.
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTIHOR"lY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT Is ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Exercise of option

D. OTHER (Specify type of moditication and authoty)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor (D is not, [j] is required to sign this document and return _ _ copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF sectIon headings. lIckuding solicitatioi/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The modification follows on the attached page.

The DUNS No. is 086774309

Except as provided herein. aft terma and condO ons f the documen referenced in Item OA or 10A, as heretofore chged. mereairas unchanged and In lull toce and ealtec

15Ak NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) I SA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Elinor Cunningham
Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 1sC. DATE SIGNED i1te UNITED:ST7 OFAM7 ACA S. IBC. DATE SIGNED

(SIgnature of person authorized to sign) (Signature ofI ontracting Oqicer)

TEMPLATE -ADM flO De-1 ~vi~ke

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 1'6 3)

ADMOO2



NRC-38-04-374
Modification No. 2
Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to: 1) Exercise Option Year 1, 2) provide incremental funding
in the amount of $2,200, and 3) revise language under the statement of work entitled,
PAYMENT and PERFORMANCE INCENTIVE.

1. In accordance with Section A.5, 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract, the
NRC hereby exercises Option Year I thereby increase the ceiling in the amount of
$52,250.00. Therefore, Section A.1 Consideration and Obligation-Delivery Orders,
paragraph (a) is revised as follows:

"(a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/service
ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is $104,750.00 ($52,500 for the
base year and $52,250 for Option Year 1)"

2. Section A.1 Consideration and Obligation-Delivery Orders, paragraph (b), first sentence
is revised as follows to obligate funds in the amount of $2,200 thereby increasing the
obligated amount from $22,000 to 24,200.00.

U(b) The amount presently obligated is $24,200.00."

3. The Statement of Work, page 3, the sections entitled 'PAYMENT" and
"PERFORMANCE INCENTIVE" is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the
following paragraphs entitled "PAYMENT' and "PERFORMANCE INCENTIVE".

"PAYMENT

The NRC will pay the contractor for the selected candidates only after the candidate's entrance
on duty. The rate of payment for services rendered will be the fixed percentage (shown in the
price schedule of the SF-1449) of a hired candidate's base annual salary when the selectee is
proposed within 30-45 days of the NRC request.

The base annual salary is determined by NRC Management Directive 10.41, Exhibit 1 (or other
appropriate exhibit), which can be obtained from our website, www.nrc.aov. NRC will not pay
for recruitment efforts that do not result in the candidate's entrance on duty. NRC reserves the
right to conduct its own concurrent recruitment efforts. If the contractor submits a qualified
candidate who already has an application for the desired positions on file with NRC, the NRC
will not pay for placement of that candidate.

Payment will be made 30 days after placement on board of candidate. If candidate leaves the
NRC within 45 days of placement, the next placement will be provided at no fee."



NRC-38-04-374
Modification No. 2
Page 3 of 3

"PERFORMANCE INCENTIVE

The NRC will apply the following adjustments to the contractor fee for placement outside the
30-45 day window.

Positive Incentive - 2% higher than the fixed percentage shown in schedule for a hired
candidate proposed under 30 days of the NRC request.

Negative Incentive - 2% lower than the fixed percentage shown in schedule for a hired
candidate proposed over 45 days of the NRC request."

(NOTE: Changes are underlined)

The period of performance for this contract is from 01/05/2004 through 01/04/2006.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.


